
Date Day

13-Jan Monday

18-Jan Saturday

19-Jan Sunday

16-Jan Thursday

Grade 12 learners collect matric results - 08:00 -09:30

POPI act forms out

Grade 4 Orientation - Day 2

Froggies Bubble fun

Grade 8 orientation: 14:00 - 16:00

TERM 1 PLAN 2025

LEARNERS/PARENTS

CORE VALUE - COURTESY

"Gratitude is the most exquisite form of courtesy." - Jacques Maritain

Grade 4 Orientation - Day 3

HS parents' information evening in AH hall - 18:00

17-Jan Friday

Froggies candy floss fun

WS parents information sheets out

Grade 8 Orientation: 15:00 until Saturday

Netball trials - HS

PS Inter- house Athletics

21-Jan Tuesday

Grade 1 Parent Maths and English workshop - 18:00 in PS hall

Grade 4 Orientation - Day 4

IP POA for parents

Grade 8 Orientation: 14:00-16:00

Grade 5-7 parents' information evening in AH hall

Activities

Grade 8 Orientation 8:00 - 11:00

14-Jan Tuesday

Grade 8 Orientation 8:00 - 12:00

Grade R and RR Parents information evening at 17:00

FP Parents information evening - 17:00 in PS Hall

Grade 4 information evening and textbook handout - 18:00 PS Hall

15-Jan Wednesday

School start for learners - Welcome assemblies in AH Hall

Grade 4 Orientation - Day 1

Froggies - 1st day of school photoshoot

Opening day for Wits Interschools public speaking league

Grade 8 Orientation: 14:00 - 16:00

22-Jan Wednesday

HS Inter-House Athletics 08:00 - 15:00

Grade 2 Parent Maths and English workshop - 18:00 in PS hall

Grade 4 Orientation - Day 5

Grade 8 Orientation: 14:00-16:00. 1st rehearsal for the concert.

Grade 8 Orientation ends at 14:00

20-Jan Monday

Grade 8 Orientation: 14:00-16:00

WS parents' information sheets returned

HS Public Speaking topics to be given to learners

WS extramural starts



26-Jan Sunday

28-Jan Tuesday

29-Jan Wednesday

01-Feb Saturday

02-Feb Sunday

03-Feb Monday

04-Feb Tuesday

06-Feb Thursday

08-Feb Saturday

09-Feb Sunday

12-Feb Wednesday

High school Golf tournament at Seasons Golf Course

PS Athletics - David Brink

HS General Knowledge - Round 1.

Froggies - outdoor activity day

Grade 12 walk-in assembly & Grade 8 First assembly - HS RCL announced

Grade 8 concert - 18:00

Chess - Alex Forbes Battle boards

RCLE Potjiekos

23-Jan Thursday

RCLE sports pillar: support your sport by wearing a soccer/netball/rugby shirt

HS Athletics at Zeerust

30-Jan Thursday

WS Interhouse swimming gala:

F/P 09H00 - 11:00

I/P 11:30 - 13:30

H/S 14:00 - 16:00

31-Jan Friday HS TLO election

Grade RR-7 World read-aloud day - dress up and outdoor reading

HS cluster Athletics

IP Term 1 test scope shared with parents

05-Feb Wednesday Grade RR and R 6 Bricks workshop with new parents.

HS Sub-District Athletics

High school Golf tournament Rustenburg Golf Club

Grade R - all about me outside.

PS Athletics- Sub District (tentative)

10-Feb Monday

David Brink Relay - PS & HS Athletics event

Grade 3 Parent Maths and English workshop - 18:00 in PS hall

Grade 8 Orientation: 14:00-16:00. 2nd dress rehearsal

Grade 4 Orientation - Day 6

24-Jan Friday

Froggies - Apple baking

HS RCL elected

Grade 4 Orientation - Day 7

PS Branch Athletics (tentative)

Grade 4-7 submission of spelling bee, klink en klank lists to SH for DH

Grade 7 Leader meeting with E Nel

25-Jan Saturday

27-Jan Monday FINCOM meeting - 5pm - SGB meeting - 6pm

07-Feb Friday
Froggies - Baking and decorating a gingerbread man.

Career Expo - AH hall

Froggies - Visit the dentist consulting room - Group 1 and 2

PTA meeting @ 6:00 pm

Gingerbread Man art morning

11-Feb Tuesday PS Marius de Bruyn - Inter Schools Athletics



15-Feb Saturday

16-Feb Sunday

18-Feb Tuesday

24-Feb Monday

26-Feb Wednesday

01-Mar Saturday

02-Mar Sunday

03-Mar Monday

04-Mar Tuesday

Froggies - Boat Science

Grade 4 - 7 Klink & Klank Round 1

Primary School Invitational Gala at Fields - 14:00

Grade 4 - 7 Spelling Bee - Round 1

13-Feb Thursday

Grade 6 & 7 V-ball 5:00 - 7:00 pm

Gingerbread man art morning

14-Feb Friday

Grade RR-3 Valentine's picnic and dress up

HS V-ball

Grade 4 study workshop for learners and parents

NW school champs at Potchefstroom

First Push Grade 12 - First weekend

Head Boy and Girl tea with the principal - Primary & High School

21-Feb Friday

Froggies - submarine baking

Grade 7 Leader Training

NW School Champs at Potchefstroom

HS Interhigh (hosting)

First Push Grade 12 - Second weekend

Chess - Grenville tournament

Invitational Gala for Primary School at Lebone

NW school champs at Potchefstroom

Chess - Alex Forbes Finals

SASN league entry – District day

23-Feb Sunday
HS Hockey - Hot Gates Hockey Festival

25-Feb Tuesday

PS Netball SASN league entry (tentative)

HS General Knowledge - Round 2

Curro Invitational Gala at Klerksdorp

World Book day

05-Mar Wednesday

Froggies - Fish and fishing photoshoot

Grade R - Fruit salad making

06-Mar Thursday
HS Interhouse public speaking competition

07-Mar Friday
Froggies: Jellyfish baking

17-Feb Monday

HS Inter Schools swimming gala at Lebone 08:00

Grade 4 - 7 Maths Challenge - Round 1

Grade 4 - 7 Netball, Soccer, Chess, Cricket, Hockey, Tennis, Revue, Choir, 

Public Speaking, ATKV and Cross Country starts

27-Feb Thursday
Protea Park Inter School Swimming Gala

28-Feb Friday
Froggies - Boat science

19-Feb Wednesday

20-Feb Thursday
Grade 4 - 7 General Knowledge - Round 1

22-Feb Saturday

WS Valentine Day Civvies - R10

PS District Athletics (tentative)



10-Mar Monday

11-Mar Tuesday

12-Mar Wednesday

13-Mar Thursday

15-Mar Saturday

16-Mar Sunday

17-Mar Monday

18-Mar Tuesday

22-Mar Saturday

23-Mar Sunday

24-Mar Monday

25-Mar Tuesday

First Push Grade 12 - Third weekend

NW Level 1 swimming gala at Lebone

08-Mar Saturday

PS Provincial Athletics

Grade 11 camp - Sediba Kwele

Grade 4 - 12 Term 1 tests start

09-Mar Sunday
PS Provincial Athletics

NW Level 1 swimming gala at Lebone

Pi (π) day

Froggies - Fish and fishing photoshoot / activity day outside

14-Mar Friday

Grade 11 camp - Sediba Kwele

Term 1 FP assessments completed

FP Challenges (Spelling bee, Maths challenge, General Knowledge and 

Afrikaans Spel)

Sub-district netball trials - RHS

Grade 4 - 12 Term 1 test ends

Pi (π  ) day celebrations - RCLE activity

Chess - Silverrand tournament

Our values

PS and grade 8 & 9 CARE Sports Day

Term 1 ends & handing out reports.

26-Mar Wednesday
Froggies - camping photoshoot

27-Mar Thursday
Mandatory Grade 8 - 12 parents evening.

28-Mar

HS Term 2 debate topics to be shared with learners

Grade 4-7 open parents' evening

Grade 12 Autumn school continues

Grade 11 learners return - Sediba Kwele

21-Mar

Courtesy, Accountability, Respect, Enthusiasm

Friday Grade 11 learners leave - Sediba Kwele

Froggies - roasted marshmallows and s’mores baking

Grade 12 Autumn school starts

Human Rights Day - Public Holiday

Grade 7 Leader (Term end braai)

19-Mar Wednesday
FP parents afternoon

20-Mar Thursday

Friday
Grade 12 Autumn School

29 March - 5 April : Grade 12 Autumn school continues

Vision

“Excellence in innovative and learner-centred education in a safe & nurturing environment.”

We C.A.R.E


